



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2023
SUBHASH SUKHDEO TAYADE AND OTHER
VERSUS
SK. RAUF SK. LAL AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.A. Mohta, Advocate for the respondent Nos.1 to 4

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 25.09.2024

1. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 4 submits that he has been informed by the learned counsel for the appellants that he is absent today, as his son is not keeping well.
2. Stand over **after two weeks**.

[JUDGE]