

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Subhash Sukhdeo Tayade And OtherPETITIONER

V/S

Sk. Rauf Sk. Lal And OthersRESPONDENT

JASPRIT SINGH CHILOTRA for Petitioner

**SHYAMSUNDAR AJAY MOHTA (CAVEATOR FOR R NO.
1 TO 4) for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 7th February, 2025

P.C. :

**BY CONSENT OF THE COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES S.O.
21/02/2025.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)