



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.225 OF 2023

[Subhash Sukhdeo Tayade and Another ..Vs.. Sk Rauf Sk Lal and
Others]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr S. A. Mohta, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANL, J.

DATE : 20th JUNE, 2025.

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he received message from the learned counsel for appellants that he is not keeping well.

2. Stand over to 01.07.2025.

JUDGE