



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2023
SUBHASH SUKHDEO TAYADE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SK. RAUF SK. LAL AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. H. D. Futane, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. S. A. Mohta, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : JULY 01, 2025.

At the joint request, place this matter for final
hearing at admission stage on 16.07.2025.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale