



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.225/2023

Subhash Sukhdeo Tayade and another
...Versus...
Sk. Rauf Sk. Lal and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H.D. Futane, Advocate for appellants
Mr. S.A. Mohta, Advocate for respondents

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 26/02/2026

1. Learned Advocate for the appellants states that the impugned decree is fully satisfied and therefore, the appellants are not responding in order to furnish instructions for proceeding with the matter. He seeks time to take appropriate steps for issuing notice to the appellants for withdrawal of Vakalatnama.
2. Stand over to 24/03/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)